
 

1 

CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 
 

 
AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

 

This Amendment No. 1 is made and entered into this __________________, 2024, 
by and between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE, hereinafter referred to as "CITY", 

and THOMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. hereinafter referred to as "CONTRACTOR".    
 
WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY entered into Contract No. P232280, dated April 

25, 2023, to furnish material, equipment, and labor for the Central Cities 
Navigation Center Project (CCNC), City Project No. CP-1350000-1, as needed (the 

“Existing Contract”).  
 

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR and CITY desire to amend the Existing Contract as 
provided herein. 
 

Now, therefore, it is mutually agreed, by and between the parties as follows: 
 

Section 3.1., COMPENSATION - shall be amended as follows: 
 
Contractor shall be compensated in accordance with scope of work set forth in the 

Existing Contract.  The contract price is hereby increased by Two Hundred Sixty 
Thousand Dollars and 00/100 ($260,000.00), for a total not to exceed 

compensation amount of $4,867,450.00 to cover increased services requested by 
CITY described in Exhibit A and Attachment 1. 
 

Except as expressly amended hereby, all of the terms and conditions in the Existing 
Contract remain in full force and effect as originally executed. 

 
[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS] 



 

2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment No. 1 to the 
Existing Contract to be executed by their respective officers duly authorized on the 

date first written above. 
 

  
Date: _____________ "CITY" 
   CITY OF GARDEN GROVE 

 
 

   By: ____________________________ 
 City Manager 
ATTESTED: 

 
____________________________ 

 City Clerk 
 
Date: _______________________ 

 "CONTRACTOR" 
                                                             THOMCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 

 
 

 By: ______________________________ 
 
 Name: ___________________________ 

 
 Title: ____________________________ 

 
 
 Date: ____________________________ 

 
 

 
 

If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, a 

Corporate Resolution and/or 
Corporate Seal are required.  If a 

partnership, Statement of 
Partnership must be submitted to 
CITY. 

 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 
____________________________ 
Garden Grove City Attorney 

 
________________________ 

Date 
 



 

3 

Exhibit “A” 
 

COST BREAKDOWN 
 

Tasks Cost 

COR – Security Camera $172,724.02  

Change Orders $87,275.98 

Total $260,000.00 

 
 


	CITY OF GARDEN GROVE
	City Manager
	"CONTRACTOR"

